
Number of 
votes*

444

131

236

622

2199 E

* If elected the letter 'E' appears against the number of votes.

Number of 
ballot papers

0

0

0

4

4

Vacant Seats: 1 Electorate: 7892 Ballot Papers Issued: 3636 Turnout: 46.1%

And I do herby declare that

Dated Friday, 2 May 2025

Printed and published by the Returning Officer, Council Offices, Ebley Mill, Ebley Wharf, Stroud, Glos, GL5 4UB

DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL

I, Kathy O'Leary, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the election of a Councillor to Minchinhampton 
Division, do hereby give notice that the number of votes recorded for each Candidate at the said election 
is as follows:

d) Being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty 

                              Total number of rejected ballot papers

Chloe Isobel Turner

is duly elected.

Kathy O'Leary
Deputy Returning Officer

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:

a) Want of official mark  

b) Voting for more than candidates than voter was entitled to

c) Writing or mark by which voter could be identified 

CARTER, David James Labour Party

MARSDEN, John Lee Reform UK

TURNER, Chloe Isobel Green Party

Name of Candidate Description

AMORY, Bella The Conservative and Unionist Party

CAIN, Adam Giles Crispin Liberal Democrats

Stroud District Council

Election of a County Councillor for
Minchinhampton Division

on Thursday 1 May 2025




