DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL

Stroud District Council

Election of a County Councillor for Minchinhampton Division

on Thursday 1 May 2025

I, Kathy O'Leary, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the election of a Councillor to **Minchinhampton Division**, do hereby give notice that the number of votes recorded for each Candidate at the said election is as follows:

Name of Candidate	Description	Number of votes*	
AMORY, Bella	The Conservative and Unionist Party	444	
CAIN, Adam Giles Crispin	Liberal Democrats	131	
CARTER, David James	Labour Party	236	
MARSDEN, John Lee	Reform UK	622	
TURNER, Chloe Isobel	Green Party	2199	Е

^{*} If elected the letter 'E' appears against the number of votes.

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:	Number of ballot papers
a) Want of official mark	0
b) Voting for more than candidates than voter was entitled to	0
c) Writing or mark by which voter could be identified	0
d) Being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty	4
Total number of rejected ballot papers	4

Vacant Seats: 1 Electorate: 7892 Ballot Papers Issued: 3636 Turnout: 46.1%

And I do herby declare that

Chloe Isobel Turner

is duly elected.

Dated Friday, 2 May 2025

Kathy O'Leary Deputy Returning Officer

Printed and published by the Returning Officer, Council Offices, Ebley Mill, Ebley Wharf, Stroud, Glos, GL5 4UB